

中磊電子股份有限公司 Sercomm Corporation

## U.S. Agent for Service of Process Attestation

To the attention of Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

<u>U.S. Agent</u> Company Name: Sercomm Technology, Inc. FRN: 0028757110 Contact Name: Stephen Leotis Street Address: 42808 Christy St. Ste 231 City/Province/Zip: Fremont, CA 94538, U.S.A Telephone No: +1-478-954-8427 Email: <u>stephen\_leotis@sercomm.com</u>

This letter is to confirm that we have accepted the responsibility to act as the designated U.S. Agent for service of process as required by 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature:

Stephen Leotis

Date: 2023-02-17

## Signed by Stephen Leotis

## Applicant

Company name: Sercomm Corporation FCC ID:P27-TMOG4SE Contact Name: Nick Wu Street Address: 8F, No. 3-1, YuanQu St, NanKang City/Province/Zip: Taipei, Taiwan, 115 Telephone No:+886-2-2655-3988 Email:Nick wu@sercomm.com

This letter is to confirm that the Applicant has designated the **U.S Agent** noted above for the purpose of accepting service of process on their behalf as required by §2.911(d)(7). The Applicant further acknowledges acceptance to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

**Applicant Signature:** 

Date: 2023-02-17

Signed by Nick Wu